[bookmark: _GoBack]Table S11. Results table for the proportion comparison of the mutation spectra of AG2-sg1sg2 in two different poplar clones.  Pearson’s chi-squared test of independence was used to test if the mutation signatures were different between the different clones.  
	Mutation spectra comparison tested
	X-squared
	Degrees of freedom
	P-value

	AG2-sg1sg2 in 717 vs. 
AG2-sg1sg2 in 353
	6.2
	7
	0.5


	
1

